
PCC main business office
4201 Roosevelt Way NE
Seattle WA  98105
Telephone:  206-547-1222
Fax:  206-545-7131
Email: wendy.mclain@pccsea.com
HABA Category Manager:  Wendy McLain

PCC-Fremont (store no. 11)
600 N 34th ST
Seattle WA  98103
Telephone: 206-632-6811
Fax:  206-632-6818
Email: read.handyside@pccsea.com
HABA Coordinator: Read Handyside

PCC-Greenlake (store no. 9)
7504 Aurora Ave N
Seattle WA  98103
Telephone: 206-525-3586
Fax:  206-883-0252
Email:  dorie.holden@pccsea.com
HABA Coordinator: Dorie Holden

PCC-Issaquah (store no. 10)
1810 12th Av NW
Issaquah WA  98027
Telephone: 425-369-1222
Fax:  425-369-1211
Email: bryan.kiehn@pccsea.com
HABA Coordinator: Bryan Kiehn

PCC-Kirkland (store no. 2)
10718 NE 68th ST
Kirkland WA  98033
Telephone: 425-828-4622
Fax:  425-828-4623
Email: sara.makowski@pccsea.com
HABA Coordinator: Sara Makowski

PCC-Seward Park (store no. 4)
5041 Wilson Ave S
Seattle WA  98118
Telephone:  206-723-2720
Fax:   206-723-2722
Email: brandy.payne@pccsea.com
HABA Coordinator: Brandy Payne

PCC-View Ridge (store no. 5)
6514 40th Ave NE
Seattle WA  98115
Telephone:  206-526-7661
Fax:  206-522-2043
Email: Mackenzie.brennan@pccsea.com
HABA Coordinator: Mackenzie Brennan

PCC-West Seattle (store no. 6)
2749 California Av SW
Seattle WA  98116
Telephone: 206-937-8481
Fax:  206-937-6812
Email: connie.mclaughlin@pccsea.com
HABA Coordinator: Connie McLaughlin
Mercantile: Carly Stewner

PCC-Redmond (store no. 12)
11435 Avondale Road NE
Redmond WA  98052
Telephone: 425-285-1400
Fax:  425-285-1409
Email: roxanne.green@pccsea.com
HABA Coordinator: Roxanne Green

PCC-Edmonds (store no. 13)
9803 Edmonds Way
Edmonds, WA 98020
Telephone: 425-275-9036
Email: rachel.marcotte@pccsea.com
HABA Coordinator: Rachel Marcotte

Homeolab USA
3025 de l’Assomption Blvd., Montreal, Quebec H1N 2H2 Canada
www.homeolab.com   |   TOLL FREE  1-800-404-4666 www.kidsrelief.com
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